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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF JACKSON CQUNTY

STATE OF MISSOURI
STATE BOARD OF COSMETOLOGY )
AND BARBER EXAMINERS }
Petitioner, }
)
VS, ) Case No. 0916-CV33017
) Division §
KEITH SHAW )
Respondent, )

ORDER FOR PERMANENT INJUNCTION

This cause comes before the Count for hearing on July 30, 2010 on Petitioner’s Motion for
Permanent Injunction. Respondent fails to appear for the hearing. Upon the Court having examined

the motion and being fully advised in the premises;

" Accordingly, it is hereby:

ORDERED that Respondent, Keith Shaw, has violated § 329,030, RSMo, by offering to
engage and engaging in the occupation of cosmetology for compensation in Missouri without a
current and valid license issued by the ﬁoard. Respondent is hereby permanently restrained and
enjoined from engaging in any acts or practices for which a license to practice cosmetology is
required under Chapter 329, RSMo., unless and until he receives a cosmetology license issued by the
Board.

ORDERED that Respondent, Keith Shaw, has violated § 329.045., RSMo, by operating an
establishment in which the ocoupation of cosmetology is practiced without at license, Respondent is
hereby permanently restrained and enjoined from engaging in any acts or practices for which an

establishment license is requived under Chapter 329, RSMo, unless and until he receives an
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establishment license issued by the Board

ORDERED that should Respondent, Keith Shaw continue to engage in business without
having both a cosmetology license and establishment license, he will be subject to criminal charges
pursvant to § 329.250, RSMo, which makes violation of Chapter 329 a class C misdemeanor.

IT IS SO ORDERED,

Dated: B ~03 /)

v

Copies faxed/fmailed on 8/3/2010 to:
Tina M. Crow Halcomb - 573 636 7012

Keith Shaw ~ 5925 Troost
Kansas City, Mo 64110

A A4 ..
Christine Hall
TLaw Clerk




